
 

Page 1 of 10 

 

X1535P Field Xylophone 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5 6

 

X1535P Assemblies List: 

Ref. No Part Number Description 

1 PBX6535-FAA Tone Bar Set 

2 PFX6535-FAA Keyboard Frame Assembly Set 

3 PRX6535F-AG Resonator Set  

4 PLX1535US Field Leg Assembly Set 

5 PX6535-X60C Drop Cover  

6 PR320-501A Mallets (1 pair) 

1 
2 

3 

4 



 

Page 2 of 10 

 

1. X1535P Tone Bar Set  

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

44
43

42

40
41

39
38
37

36
35

34
33

32

31
30

29
28
27

45

 

Ref. 

No 
Part Number Description 

Ref. 

No 
Part Number Description 

1 PBX6535-F04FY F4 Synthetic Bar            24 PBX6535-F07AY A7 Synthetic Bar            

2 PBX6535-F04GY G4 Synthetic Bar            25 PBX6535-F07BY B7 Synthetic Bar            

3 PBX6535-F04AY A4 Synthetic Bar            26 PBX6535-F08CY C8 Synthetic Bar            

4 PBX6535-F04BY B4 Synthetic Bar            27 PBX6535-F54FY #F4 Synthetic Bar            

5 PBX6535-F05CY C5 Synthetic Bar            28 PBX6535-F54GY #G4 Synthetic Bar            

6 PBX6535-F05DY D5 Synthetic Bar            29 PBX6535-F54AY #A4 Synthetic Bar            

7 PBX6535-F05EY E5 Synthetic Bar            30 PBX6535-F55CY #C5 Synthetic Bar            

8 PBX6535-F05FY F5 Synthetic Bar            31 PBX6535-F55DY #D5 Synthetic Bar            

9 PBX6535-F05GY G5 Synthetic Bar            32 PBX6535-F55FY #F5 Synthetic Bar            

10 PBX6535-F05AY A5 Synthetic Bar            33 PBX6535-F55GY #G5 Synthetic Bar            

11 PBX6535-F05BY B5 Synthetic Bar            34 PBX6535-F55AY #A5 Synthetic Bar            

12 PBX6535-F06CY C6 Synthetic Bar            35 PBX6535-F56CY #C6 Synthetic Bar            

13 PBX6535-F06DY D6 Synthetic Bar            36 PBX6535-F56DY #D6 Synthetic Bar            

14 PBX6535-F06EY E6 Synthetic Bar            37 PBX6535-F56FY #F6 Synthetic Bar            



 

Page 3 of 10 

15 PBX6535-F06FY F6 Synthetic Bar            38 PBX6535-F56GY #G6 Synthetic Bar            

16 PBX6535-F06GY G6 Synthetic Bar            39 PBX6535-F56AY #A6 Synthetic Bar            

17 PBX6535-F06AY A6 Synthetic Bar            40 PBX6535-F57CY #C7 Synthetic Bar            

18 PBX6535-F06BY B6 Synthetic Bar            41 PBX6535-F57DY #D7 Synthetic Bar            

19 PBX6535-F07CY C7 Synthetic Bar            42 PBX6535-F57FY #F7 Synthetic Bar            

20 PBX6535-F07DY D7 Synthetic Bar            43 PBX6535-F57GY #G7 Synthetic Bar            

21 PBX6535-F07EY E7 Synthetic Bar            44 PBX6535-F57AY #A7 Synthetic Bar            

22 PBX6535-F07FY F7 Synthetic Bar 45 PBX6535-156A 

Bar Cord Spring 

(include Bar Cord 

Spring & Heat shrink 

tubing) 

23 PBX6535-F07GY G7 Synthetic Bar               

 

2. X1535P Frame  

 



 

Page 4 of 10 

 
 

                                        
 

No. Part Number Description 

1 P90SR037BZ 沉頭十字鐵扳牙螺絲 M4*25   

2 PF320-137 Bracket 

3 PF320-139 Bracket  

4 PF320-140 Bracket  

5 PF320-246 共鳴管固定座              

6 PSY0300080B 自攻螺絲(φ3*8)鍍黑鋅     

7 PF450-533 Ton Bar Post(I Type) 

8 PF450-301 Insulation For Bar Post (I Type) 

9 PFM6543-533B Ton Bar Post 

10 PFX5535-301 TPR Bush for Bar Post 

11 PF320-247 共鳴管固定座              

  

 

 

 

9 

10 
8 

7 



 

Page 5 of 10 

3. X1535P Resonators 

3-2

3-1

 
Ref. No Part Number Description 

3-1 PRX6535F-AG-5L Resonator Set (Accidentals) 

3-2 PRX6535F-AG-0H Resonator Set (Naturals) 

 



 

Page 6 of 10 

4. X1535P Leg Assembly 

4-1

4-2

4-34-4

4-5

4-64-7

4-8

4-9

4-9
4-10

4-10

 

 



 

Page 7 of 10 

4-11

4-12
4-13

4-14

4-15

4-16

4-17

4-14
4-13
4-12

4-11

4-15

4-16

4-17

 

4-11

4-13

4-12

4-14

4-20

4-16

4-17

4-15



 

Page 8 of 10 

4-7

4-6

4-13

4-6,4-7

4-21
4-22
4-23
4-24

4-10

4-9

4-9,4-10

4-20-24-20-3

4-20-4
4-20-1

4-20



 

Page 9 of 10 

4-19

4-18
4-18-1

4-18-2

4-19-1

4-19-2

4-19-3

 
 

Ref. No Part Number Description 

4-1 SCPTML0056 Low End Leg Assembly Set  

4-2 SCPTML0057 High End Leg Assembly Set  

4-3 SCPTML0063 Speaker Post Set 

4-3-1 14D4150BH Speaker Post Bar 

4-3-2 08M3001B Speaker Post Cap 

4-4 SCPTML0058 Front Accessory Rack Bar Set 

4-4-1 14D1026BH Front Accessory Rack Bar 

4-4-2 03M3016B Front Accessory Rack Bar Cap 

4-5 14D0134BH Accessory / Center Cross Bar  

4-6 14D0135BH Lower Cross Bar 

4-7 14D4183BH Angled Cross Brace 

4-8 08L1008B Large Hand Knob (M8*66.5) 

4-9 PL1550-252B 8” Locking Pneumatic Wheel 

4-10 PL1550-251B 8” Pneumatic Wheel 

4-11 90SP094BY Allen Bolt (M8*70) 

4-11-1 90WK004BY  Flat Washer (M8) 

4-12 90SP095BY Allen Bolt (M8*40) 

4-13 SCPTML0067 Allen Bolt Set (M8*62) Set 

4-13-1 90SP108BY Allen Bolt (M8*62) 

4-13-2 90NP003BZ Hexagonal Locknut(M8) 

4-13-3 90WK009BZ Flat Washer(M8) 

4-13-4 90WS003BZ Split Lock Washer (M8) 

4-14 SCPTML0068 Hand Knob Set (M8*60) 

4-14-1 14N5017BH Brace 

4-14-2 14L1015B Hand Knob (M8*60) 

4-14-3 90WK004BY Flat Washer 



 

Page 10 of 10 

4-14-4 PLM6543-275 Rubber Brace 

4-15 14M3004B Rectangular Frame End Cap (100*40) 

4-16 14M3009B Square Frame End Cap (50*50)   

4-17 03M3016B Rack Bar End Cap (Φ38) 

4-18 PDCRABAML Memory Lock (RU8C) 

4-18-1 PFS0600150 Drum Key Bolt for Memory Lock 

4-18-2 PWK10506215 Small Washer for Memory Lock 

4-19 PDCRATCLP Right Angle Clamp 

4-19-1 P0901-930 Long Nut for Right Angle Clamp 

4-19-2 PNT080038070 L-Handle Nut for Right Angle Clamp 

4-19-3 PWK16008215 Washer for Right Angle Clamp 

4-20-1 14K0023BH Speaker Post Mounting Bracket 

4-20-2 90SA035BY Bolt for Speaker Post Mounting Bracket 

4-20-3 90NP003BZ Lock Nut for Speaker Post Mounting Bracket 

4-20-4 90WK004BY Flat Washer 

4-21 90NP003BZ Hexagonal Locknut 

4-22 90WK004BY Flat Washer 

4-23 90WS003BZ Split Lock Washer  

4-24 90SH052BZ Hexagonal Bolt 

 


